UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED BY, AND AFTER RECORDATION SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:

Ø435518Ø68

Doc#: 0935518068 Fee: \$152,00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/21/2009 02:48 PM Pg: 1 of 59

Michael C. Kim & Associates 19 South LaSalle Street Suite 303 Chicago, Illinois 60603 Attn: Michael C. Kim

THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF LASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS FOR MISSION HILLS CONDOMINIUM M-3

This document is recorded to the purpose of amending the Declaration of Condominium Ownership and of Easements, Restrictions and Covenants (hereafter the "Declaration") for Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association (hereafter the "Association"), which Declaration was recorded as Document No. 23753671in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, and covers the property (hereafter the "Property") legally described in Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

This amendment is adopted pursuant to the provisions of Article XII, Section 8 of the aforesaid Declaration and Section 17 of the Illinois Condominium Property Act (the "Act"). Said provisions provide that this amendment, the text of which is set forth below, shall become effective upon recordation in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, of an instrument in writing setting forth the change, provided the same is executed by the President of the Association or such other officer authorized by the Board of Managers of the Association (the "Board"), signed and acknowledged by a majority of the members of the Board, and by Owners having at least ¾ of the total vote and provided further that it contains an affidavit by an officer of the Board, certifying that a copy of the change has been sent by certified mail to all mortgagees, having liens of record against any Unit Ownership, not less than ten (10) days prior to the date of such

| RECORD | ING FEI | = \$ | 286- |
|-------------------|---------|--------|------|
| RECORD DATE 12 | 21/09 | COPIES | (X) |
| 0K | | RY | |

0935518068 Page: 2 of 59

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECITALS

WHEREAS, by the Declaration recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, the Property has been submitted to the provisions of the Act; and

WHEREAS, the Board and the Owners desire to amend the Declaration in order to restrict occupancy of Units, and to prohibit the leasing or rental of Units with certain limited exceptions; and

WHEREAS, the amendment has been executed by the President of the Association or such other officer authorized by the Board, signed and acknowledged by a majority of the Board members and by Owners having at least ¾ of the total vote and due notice having been provided to all mortgagees holding liens of record against any Unit Ownership, (a) in compliance with Article XII, Section 8 of the Declaration and Section 17 of the Acc.

NOW THEREFORE that prior Amendment to the Declaration dated as of July 19, 1980 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 26468810 is hereby rescinded.

NOW THEREFORE, Article Vir(a) of the Declaration is hereby amended by adding the text which follows:

"Except for Units permitted to be leased unce; this Declaration, each Unit shall be occupied only by the Owner, said Owner's spouse, former spouse, child, parent, or any one or more of them; with respect to Units owned by a corporation, a partnership, or limited liability company, or if the beneficiary of a trust nothing legal title to a Unit is a corporation, partnership, or limited liability company, such book shall be occupied only by a shareholder of such corporation, partner of such partnership, member of such limited liability company, or such shareholder's, partner's, or member's spouse, former spouse, child, parent, or any one or more of them."

NOW THEREFORE, Article VIII of the Declaration is hereby amended by adding a new Section 12, the text which follows:

"12. Rental of a Unit

- (a) Rental or leasing of Units except as hereinafter provided in subsections (b), (c), (d), and (e) is prohibited.
- (b) To meet special situations and to avoid undue hardship or practical difficulties, the Board may, but is not required to, grant permission to an Owner to lease or rent his Unit to a specified lessee for a period of not less than six (6) consecutive months nor more than twelve (12) consecutive months on such other reasonable terms as the Board may establish, provided that the Owner shall have occupied the Unit for a

0935518068 Page: 3 of 59

UNOFFICIAL COPY

period of not less than twelve (12) consecutive months prior to the Owner's application. Such permission may be granted by the Board only upon the written application by the Owner to the Board. The Board shall respond to each application in writing within thirty (30) days of the submission thereof. All requests for extension of the original lease must also be submitted to the Board in the same manner as set forth for the original application. The Board has sole and complete discretion to approve or disapprove any Owner's application for a lease or extension of the lease; provided, however, that in no event shall an Owner be permitted to rent or lease such Unit for more than twelve (12) months. The Board's decision shall be final and binding.

- (c) Any and all leases in force on the date of recording this Amendment are not affected by subsection (a); provided, however, that subsection (a) shall apply to a Unit that is subject to such lease from and after the earlier of the date that the current term of such lease expires or the date that such lease is otherwise terminated.
- (d) The provisions of subsection (a) shall not apply to the rental or leasing of a Unit to an Owner's species, former spouse, child, parent, or to any one or more of them.
- (e) The provisions of subsection (a) shall not apply to the rental or leasing of Units by the Association through its Board of Managers.
 - (f) The Board reserves to itself (re first right and option to lease any Unit.
- (g) Copies of all leases in effect must be submitted to the Board within thirty (30) days of the effective date of this Amendment. All leases permitted by this Amendment shall be subject to the terms of the Declaration and the rules established by the Board. The provisions of the Condominium Property Act, the Declaration, By-Laws and rules and regulations that relate to the use of the individual Unit or the Common Elements shall be applicable to any person leasing a Unit and shall be deemed to be incorporated in any lease. With regard to any lease, the Owner leasing the Unit shall deliver a copy of the signed lease to the Board or if the lease is oral, a memorandum of the lease, not later than the date of occupancy or ten (10) days after the lease is signed, whichever occurs first. In addition to any other remedies, by filing an action jointly against the tenant and the Owner, the Association may seek to enjoin a tenant from eccupying a Unit or seek to evict a tenant under the provisions of Article IX of the Code of Civil Procedure for failure of the lessor-Owner to comply with the leasing requirements prescribed by the Act or by the Declaration, By-Laws, and rules and regulations. The Board may proceed directly against a tenant, at law or in equity, or under the provisions of Article IX of the Code of Civil Procedure, for any other breach by a tenant of any covenants, rules, regulations or By-Laws. A Owner may not assign, delegate, transfer, surrender, or avoid the duties, responsibilities, and liabilities of a Owner under the Condominium Property Act, the condominium instruments, or rules and regulations of the Association; and such an attempted assignment, delegation, transfer, surrender, or avoidance shall be deemed void."

0935518068 Page: 4 of 59

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREINABOVE, THE REMAINING PROVISIONS OF THE DECLARATION SHALL CONTINUE IN EFFECT WITHOUT CHANGE.

END OF TEXT OF AMENDMENT

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

0935518068 Page: 5 of 59

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) |
|-------------------|----------|
| COUNTY OF COOK |)SS) |

Hills Condominium M-3 Association, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation and condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration, and by my signature below do hereby execute the foregoing amendment to the Declaration pursuant to Section 17 of the Illinois Condominium Property Act.

EXECUTED this 24 day of 100

0935518068 Page: 6 of 59

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) |
|-------------------|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK |) |

We, the undersigned, comprise a majority of the members of the Board of Managers of Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation and condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Condominium Ownership, and by our signatures below, we hereby execute the foregoing amendment to the Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the Declaration. This document may be executed in counterparts for the convenience of the parties.

Printed name: GRALDINE GOLD FERE

Saldon & Holdstein
Printed name: SHOLDINE GOLD STEIN
Printed name: ALCE TI CHORR

Signal Color Course

Printed name: SANDINE COLOSTEIN

Printed name: SANDINE COLOSTEIN

Printed name: SANDINE COLOSTEIN

Being a majority of the members of the Board of Managers of Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association

I, Jones Joyce, a Notary Public, hereby certify that on Did 25, 2005 the above members of the Board of Managers of Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, which Board members are personally known to me, appeared before me and acknowledged that, as such Board members, they signed this instrument as their free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Board for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

By: Notary Public O

OFFICIAL SEAL
JAMES J JOYCE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/20/11

| STATE OF ILLINOIS) | |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Missic condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Cobelow, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our successor acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration Declaration. | indominium, and by my (our) signature(s |
| EXECUTED this 16 day of NOV 2009 | |
| FERN MALINICK Owner's Printed Name | Den Malinick Owner's Signature |
| | Owner a dignature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1742 Mission Hills Ld | Being owner(s) of Unit #3/2 in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having/2/6/% ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY WEST COMPLETE ONE | OF THE FOLLOWING |
| A :knowledgment (In An In (vidual Capaci | (v) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on Nove | |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) Notary Public Signature | "OFFICIAL SEAL" LINA DANIELS ATTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS AN Coramission Expires 10/19/2011 |
| Acknowledgment (In A Representative Capa | alb.) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on | |
| | authority, e.g., officer, trustee, atc.) |
| of (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment was sign | ned) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 8 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS) | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/ou acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Di Declaration. | the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a ation of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) r successors and assigns, do hereby execute and eclaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 19 day of NOV EDWARD B. SIEGEL | _2009 |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| | |
| Co-Owner's Printer's Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1742 MISSIM HILL to | Being owner(s) of Unit # / D之 in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 2.091/% ownership in the common elements. |
| Av:know | PLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING ledgment lual Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before m | 6 cn NOV 19 2005 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment ab | OVE) OFFICIAL SEAL JAMES J JOYCE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/20/11 |
| | edgment tative Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | me on by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trust: 3. etc.) |
| f (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendm | ent was signed) |
| lotary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 9 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| below, on behalf of myselflourselve acknowledge the foregoing amendance Declaration. | Owner(s) of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a presaid Declaration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) is, and my/our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and ment to the Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this At day of | |
| ALICE E SHORR T | RUSEE PER My asion & Phone Ruse |
| ALICE E SHORR TO Owner's Printed Name PLICE E SHORR RETURNAL | TRUST Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1750 HISTONA 11. | Being owner(s) of Unit # 212 in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 12012% ownership in the common elements. |
| This instrument was acknowle | Asknowledgment (In /v. individual Capacity) adged before me on Abventor /8 200 9 by |
| Iname of unit owner(s) planting | For Alice E. Stor Revocable Trust |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing a Auxicum J. Kerry Motary Public Signature | X OFFICIAL SEAL |
| (| Acknowledgment (In A Representative Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknow | riedged before me on, 200 by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, husies, etc.) |
| of | whom amendment was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 10 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Missis condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Cobelow, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our success acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration Declaration. | ondominium, and by my (our) signature(s) |
| EXECUTED this 10 day of November 2009 | |
| BAKBARA JONES | Darbons loves |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| | |
| Co Comodo Dale Halana | |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 firsten Hills Rd # 108 NORTHIS ROOK, IL 60062 | Being owner(s) of Unit # |
| TVORT MISHOW, IL 60062 | Condominium M-3 Association, and having LISLS % ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLETE ON | E OF THE FOLLOWING |
| Ar knowledgment (In An Individual Capac | zitv) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on Mo | 4 1. |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) | |
| | Samura and a series of the ser |
| Tully Much | OFFICIAL SEAL KIMBERLY WILBORN |
| Notary Public Signature | NUT NY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELINOIS MY CONTASSION EXPIRES 05/07/11 |
| Acknowledgment | |
| (In A Representative Cap | eacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on | 200 by |
| (name) (type | of authority, e.g., officer, trustes, etc.) |
| | C |
| of (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment was s | innad) |
| (neares of unit owner(s) of behalf of whort amendment was s | igriad) |
| | A control of the cont |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 11 of 59

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

| COUNTY OF COOK | |
|--|--|
| below, on behalf of myself/ourselves and mylo | f the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a ration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) ur successors and assigns, do hereby execute and Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 9 day of NOVEMBE | P200 |
| DAVID T. NEEMS | |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| Shirley Neems Co-Owner's Princed Name | Owner's Signature Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: The Work Proc. IL 60062 | Being owner(s) of Unit #502 in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having |
| | common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COM | PLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| (In An In livi | dedgment dual Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before r | ne on 200_ by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment at | |
| Notary Public Signature | C/e// |
| Acknow (In A Represer | ledgment otative Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | |
| THOMIS OF COHEN | as <u>officer</u> |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) |
| of MR. EMPS. DAVID NEEMS | * |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendm | lent was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |
| | |
| • | OFFICIAL SEAL |
| | THOMAS G COMEN |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF RESIDENCE STATE OF RESIDEN |

0935518068 Page: 12 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) | | |
|--|---|---|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK |) | | |
| The undersigned is condominium established by below, on behalf of myself/cacknowledge the foregoing Declaration. | the aforesaid Declaration ourselves, and my/our suc | cessors and assigns, do t | ny (our) signature(s) pereby execute and |
| EXECUTED this 13 | _day of | 9. | 0.1 |
| Marilyn St | er | mail | X kin |
| Owner's Printed Name | · · | Owner's Signature | - Caco |
| | | | |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | | Co-Owner's Signatur | re |
| | MAN HOUS ROL MATERIAL ROCES | Being owner(s) of Un # <u>I U</u> in the Mi Condominium M-3 A having/ <u>3/3/3</u> % owner common elements. | ission Hills Issociation, and |
| NOTE: A | Acknowledge (In Ar Individual C | | G |
| This instrument was a | cknowledged before me on | <u>//- /3 - 200 9</u> by | |
| | signing amendment above | <u>.</u> | |
| Armund Made. Notary Public Signature | ₹ Note | OF 1CIAL SEAL RIMINGEH MADROOSIAN ary Public - State of litinois pommission Expires 12-15-2009 | |
| | Acknowledgn | | |
| | (In A Representative | Capacity) | |
| This instrument was | acknowledged before me | | 200 by |
| (nan | | type of authority, e.g., office | r, trustes, etc.) |
| of (name of unit owner(s) on be | | • | Co |
| Notary Public Signature | | | |

0935518068 Page: 13 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS) | |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the I condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our suc acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration. EXECUTED this 12 day of 100 200 | or Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) cessors and assigns, do hereby execute and ation pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| Allan L. KLEIN Owner's Printed Name | allan L. Ellen |
| CANGE 2 LY HE MASING | Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Pring of Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 E MISSION Hills RD | CO-Owner's Signature |
| MACH BREE TL. GOOG | Being owner(s) of Unit #308 in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having//86/% ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A <u>NOTARY</u> MUST COMPLETE | |
| Acknowledgm (In An Incividual C | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on | OFFICIAL SEAL KLEIN |
| Noterly Public Signature | Linda M. Vigneri Notary Public, State of Illinois Cook County My Commission Expires Sept. 11, 2011 |
| // | 174 |
| Acknowledgm (In A Representative | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | Ux. |
| (name) as | ype of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment wa | as signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | • |

0935518068 Page: 14 of 59

| OTATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Mis condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our success acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration Declaration. | Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s |
| EXECUTED this 9TH day of NUVEMBER 2009 | |
| MILTON W. ROHIDE Owner's Printed Name | Milton W. Rohde Owner's Signature |
| BEATRICE POHDE | |
| Co-Owner's Print d Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 AUXION HILLS RD LICENTE A NOTARY MUST COMPLETE O | Being owner(s) of Unit # 4 8 in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having/2012% ownership in the common elements. NE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| Acknowledgmen (In An Incividual Cap | acity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me in Milton W. Rohde & Beatrice Rohde. | ovember 9, 2009 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) Author Notary Public Signature | OFFICIAL SEAL AUDITH T KATOR COTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS W/ CT JAMESION EPPRESSMENTS |
| Acknowledgment (In A Representative Ca | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on | 200 by |
| of . | e of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment was | signed) |
| | |
| Notary Public Signature | |

y6t

STATE OF ILLINOIS

| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the | Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a |
|--|--|
| condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our sucknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration. | or Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) |
| EXECUTED this 13 day of Movember 2 | 00 <u>7</u> |
| Atherine C. Catchlones Owner's Primod Name | Owner's Signature |
| co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Moretubros, 1-10062 | Being owner(s) of Unit # 50% in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 1161% ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLET | TE <u>ONE</u> OF THE FOLLOWING |
| Acknowledg (In An Inclividual | Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me of ATHERINE G. CATCHEDRES | |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) Selle A - O - O - O - O - O - O - O - O - O - | Official Seal Jelita A Farr Nutary Profic State of Illinois My Commiss Carl Spires 04/19/2010 |
| Acknowledg (In A Representativ | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | e on 200 by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) |
| name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment | was signed) |
| | |

0935518068 Page: 16 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the M condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration obelow, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our succe acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration. | of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) cessors and assigns, do hereby execute and |
| EXECUTED this 12 day of 10v. 200 | 1 |
| RUTH KOLB | RIHL Kollin |
| Owner's Princed Name | Owner's Signature |
| | |
| Co-Owner's Printer Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| | CO-Carrier a Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 MISSION HIL Rd HORTH-BOOK 6006 2 | Being owner(s) of Unit |
| NORTH-Brook | # <u>2/0</u> in the Mission Hills |
| Th. 6006 A | Condominium M-3 Association, and |
| Ux | having/ <u>.3057</u> % ownership in the |
| | common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY UNIOT COMPLETE | |
| NOTE: A <u>NOTARY</u> MUST COMPLETE | ONE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| A :knowledgm | ent |
| (In An Incividual C | apacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me ca | 12, Nov 2009 by Peter Grivers |
| Notary Public Signature | ** Polar Gines Notary Public, State of Illnois My Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2012 |
| Acknowledgm (In A Representative | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | on by |
| (name) (t | ype of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment w | vas signed) |
| The state of the s | |
| | |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 17 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK) | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our successful acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration. EXECUTED this | of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) ecessors and assigns, do hereby execute and ation pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| FRED KUDIN | Tuel Kudin |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| MARISYN KUDIN | man Ruden |
| Co-Owner's Print of Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 17-16 MISSION HILLS RD NOOTHBROOK, IL 6006Z | Being owner(s) of Unit #_512 in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having/_21/57 % ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A <u>NOTARY</u> MUST COMPLETE Acknowledge (In An Individual C | nent |
| | γ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me un | NOV 10 2009 by FRED Rudia |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) Notary Public Signature | OFFICIAL SEAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/17/10 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/17/10 |
| / Acknowledgn | 77/ |
| (In A Representative | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, truston etc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment v | was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 18 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS) | |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Mis condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our successacknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration Declaration. EXECUTED this | Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) ssors and assigns, do hereby execute and in pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this day of | |
| ROCHELLE KAGON KESSLER | Rachell Kazam Kosler |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Princa Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 5 MVSSION HILS NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLETE C | Being owner(s) of Unit # |
| A :knowledgmer | |
| (In An Individual Cap | 1 |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on A Roche le Kagan Kessler | Vovember 9 2009 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) | OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH T KATOR PUTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS WY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/08/13 |
| Acknowledgmer (In A Representative C | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me or | n, 200 by |
| (name) as (typ | pe of authority, e.g., officer, trus e etc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment was | s signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 19 of 59

|) | |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK) | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Missi condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Cobelow, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our success acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration Declaration. | ondominium, and by my (our) signature(s) ors and assigns, do hereby execute and |
| EXECUTED this day of200 | Ris Ce. |
| KONALD N. COHEN | Owner's Signature |
| Owner's Printed Name Doris E. Cotten | Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 MISSION HILLS RD. WIRTHBROOK I 60060 | Being owner(s) of Unit # |
| NOTE: A <u>NOTARY</u> MUST COMPLETE O | NE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| Ackr (owl))dgment (In An Individual Cape | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | venter 3 200 9 by Rozaldh Cohen |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) (Notary Public Signature (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) (Notary Public Signature) | OFF CIAL SEAL DIANE MYALSON PUBLIC-E AT OF ELINOR MARRENON ENTRY AT 21/20 |
| Acknowledgmen (In A Representative Ca | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me or as | |
| (name) (typ | e of authority, e.g., officer, truster, etc.) |
| of (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment was Notary Public Signature | signed) |

0935518068 Page: 20 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our sacknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration. | successors and assigns, do hereby execute and aration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 9+4-day of NOU 2 | 200_9 |
| Owner's Prince I Name | Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printe a Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 F. 13310N HILLS NORTHISSON, ILL 60062 | Being owner(s) of Unit #_// in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 2.207/% ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLE | |
| (In An Inc vidua | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | AND |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above | MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS 20 COMMISSION EXPINES DAGGETS |
| Notary Public Signature | |
| Acknowled (in A Representat | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before n | ne on by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trust & etc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendmen | t was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 21 of 59

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|---|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK BEACH | |
| | SUCCESSORS and assigns do hereby execute and |
| EXECUTED this 28 day of October | 2009 |
| Chafetz Family trust | Turk Clent - Trestee |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| N/A- | N/A |
| Co-Owner's Philipa Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1746 1/4 Spo) Hus Rd 1984 1/3 Spo) Hus Rd II. barks | Being owner(s) of Unit #_507_ in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 2.15/1/2/6 ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A <u>NOTARY</u> MUST COMPL | |
| A cknowle (In An Inclivid | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | hope a vil. 16-01 |
| _ AS Tructee_ | |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment abo | Notary Public State of Pierida Carol Boeticher My Commission DD904801 Expires 09/13/2013 |
| Notary Public Signature | |
| | <u> </u> |
| Acknowled (In A Representation | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | |
| (name) | as (type of authority, e.g., officer, trusice, etc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment | ent was signed) |

Notary Public Signature

0935518068 Page: 22 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our sacknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration. | |
| EXECUTED this 6 day of NOV 2 | 2009 |
| SHELDON L, GOLDSTOIN Owner's P. In ad Name | Owner's Signature |
| TOAN C. GOLDSTUIN Co-Owner's Prin'ed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 409 1140 115510N HILLS RD NOCTHBIRIN 60065 | Being owner(s) of Unit # 40 9 in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 1, 432% ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLE | |
| Ackrowied Publivitua (In An I) | Capacity) |
| | November 6, 2009 by Sheldon L. Goldstein |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above June June June | OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH T KATOR ADTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELLINOIS COMMISSION EXPRESSAGE(1) |
| Acknowledg (In A Representati | gment ve Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before m | e on 200 by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustec, etc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment | was signed) |
| | |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 23 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Missic condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Cobelow, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our success acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration Declaration. | ondominium, and by my (our) signature ors and assigns, do hereby execute a |
| EXECUTED this 2 day of Nov 200 9 | |
| SHIRLEY TAUSSIG | I Down |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1140 MICOION HUIS ROL North a por R. Garres | Being owner(s) of Unit # 4 1 In the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 2358% ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLETE ON | |
| 0/ | E OF THE POLLOWING |
| A :knowledgment (In An Incividual Capac | city) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on () (name of unit owner(s) signing) amendment above) | 2 200 by |
| Notary Public Signature | OFFICIAL SEAL SARAH ANTROBUS Notary Public - State of Illinois Notary Public - State of Illinois (1) Commission Expires Jan 30, 2012 |
| Acknowledgment (In A Representative Cap | pacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on | , 200 |
| | of authority, e.g., officer, trus's etc.) |
| A6 | |
| (name) as (type) of | |

0935518068 Page: 24 of 59

| · 1 | |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK) | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Mi condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our succe acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration. | Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) |
| EXECUTED this 29 day of 007 2009. | |
| SANDRA COMAN TRUST | Dandra Coh |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 M. Hous Rd. North F. 1740 R. Gorba | Being owner(s) of Unit #505in the Mission Hills Concominium M-3 Association, and having/633% ownership in the common elements. |
| Avknowtedgme | |
| (In An Inc vidual Ca | |
| (In An Inc vidual Ca | pacity) |
| (In An Incividual Ca | pacity) |
| (In An Inc (vidual Ca This instrument was acknowledged before me ເຄ ລາວເຄ ເບເລດໄ (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) | OFFICIAL SEAL JAMES J JOYCE MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/20/11 |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me (の くらいのでの こういので こういのの (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) Notary Public Signature Acknowledgment (In A Representative County of the county o | OFFICIAL SEAL JAMES J JOYCE MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/20/11 |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me (の くらいのでの ここのので (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) Notary Public Signature Acknowledgment (in A Representative Company of the instrument was acknowledged before me of the instrument was acknowledged before where the instrument was acknowledged before where the instrument was a | OFFICIAL SEAL JAMES J JOYCE MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/20/11 |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me (の くらいのの ここいのの (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) Notary Public Signature Acknowledgment (In A Representative Country Public Signature) This instrument was acknowledged before me of as | OFFICIAL SEAL JAMES J JOYCE MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ANY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/20/11 The capacity) De of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) |

0935518068 Page: 25 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) | | • |
|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK | } | | |
| The undersigned is a condominium established by below, on behalf of myself/o acknowledge the foregoing a Declaration. | ure aroresaid Deciaration | RIICCOCOCICO COM CAMINAA J. | my (our) signature(s) |
| EXECUTED this | day of | 200]. | |
| Andrew Wolf Owner's Printed Name | 2 | <u> </u> | v Woef |
| Co-Owner's Print of Name | Ê | Volalu Co-Owner's Signa | 1 Doel |
| Unit Address: 17 To the Work Control | NOVHUS RA Laborez | Being owner(s) of # | Unit Mission Hills Association, and mership in the |
| NOTE: A NO | <u>DTARY</u> MUST COMPLE | ETE <u>ONE</u> OF THE FOLLOW | ING |
| | Acknowing (In An Individua | Igment al Capacity) | |
| TOWN WOU | knowledged before me | on <u>NOVEMBER 9th</u> 2009 by - | ANDRED WOLF |
| (name of unit owner(s) signature | gning amendment abov | BARBAF NOTARY PUBL | ICIAL SEAL" IA BRZEZINSKA IC, STATE OF ILLINOIS N EXPIRES JAN. 26, 2013 |
| | Acknowled (In A Representat | gment | |
| This instrument was a | | . • | 200 by |
| (name |) | (type of authority, e.g., office | er, trustec, etc.) |
| of (name of unit owner(s) on beh | alf of whom amendmen | t was signed) | 4 |
| | | | |
| Notary Public Signature | | | |

0935518068 Page: 26 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|---|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| condominium established by the aforesaid below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, an | ner(s) of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a d Declaration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) and my/our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and to the Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this day of | |
| TRUST 89-9125 Owner's Printed Name | Downe Everty |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Liame | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 M. 5000 Huss Northbrook D. 60067 | Being owner(s) of Unit #/0_3_ in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having/_2/6/% ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY (41) | ST COMPLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING Asknowledgment |
| (In | An Incividual Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged | before me on 11/09 2009 by Arifara Ba |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amen | dment above) |
| Amirfava Bourt Notary Public Signature | "OFFICIAL SEAL" Amitava Banerjee Notary Public, State of Illinois Cook County My Corp. resion Expires July 2, 2013 |
| (in A | Acknowledgment Representative Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledge | ed before me on, 200 by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trust a etc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom | amendment was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 27 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) | · | |
|---|--|---|-------------|
| COUNTY OF COOK |)) | | |
| below, on behalf of myself/o acknowledge the foregoing a Declaration. | ourselves, and my/our samendment to the Deci | he Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association of Condominium, and by my (our) signatur successors and assigns, do hereby execute claration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of | e(s) |
| EXECUTED this _09 | day of November 2 | 2009 11 1 1. | |
| County Printed Name | and the second s | Hung h fele | |
| Co-Owner's Princip Name | -odey | Geredeni Localler | * |
| Unit Address: 1750 M/SS | in Hills RD | Doing summer (1) at 14 to | / |
| port HE | =K=11.60062 | # <u>405</u> in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 665% ownership in the common elements. | |
| NOTE: A <u>N</u> | OTARY MUST COMPLE | ETE <u>ONE</u> OF THE FOLLOWING | |
| | Acknowled | | |
| 7 This instrument | (In An Individua | | _ |
| oldberg ken | cknowledged before me Lidene Mad Ku | WIN I HALLE. | 2 |
| (name of unit owner(s) si | gning amendment above | OFFICIAL SEAL VIRGINIA H HUNT NOTARY PUEL DITATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION FOR MESOS/18/10 | |
| - U | Acknowledg | gment | |
| | (In A Representati | tive Capacity) | |
| This instrument was a | acknowledged before m | ne on, 200 | by |
| (name | 9) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) | |
| of | | | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on bel | nalf of whom amendment | nt was signed) | |
| | | | |
| Notary Public Signature | | | |

0935518068 Page: 28 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Dec Declaration. | successors and assigns, do hereby execute and laration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 4 day of Nov. Claire A. Richter CLAIRE V Owner's Princed Name | 200 ShTER Clair & Richter Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | |
| Unit Address: 1-745 Mission Hells North Tox R 60062 | Co-Owner's Signature Being owner(s) of Unit # |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLE | ETE <u>ONE</u> OF THE FOLLOWING |
| Acknowled (In An Incividua | al Canacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | on Norma 9-200 Asyn Claire J. Rechte |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment abov | VIRGINIA H HUNT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS 1 Y CC MMISSION EXPIRES:05/18/10 |
| Notary Public Signature | |
| Acknowled (In A Representat | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before r | ne on by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustice, etc.) |
| of | , |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendmen | it was signed) |
| | · • · · · · · · |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 29 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | • |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK) | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Missio condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Cobelow, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our successo acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration Declaration. | ndominium, and by my (our) signature(s) rs and assigns do hereby execute and |
| EXECUTED this 10 day of Nov 2009 | |
| Wynette Lieberman Owners Printed Name | Wy ette Lieberman) Owner & Signature |
| | |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 MISSION HILLS NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLETE ONE | Being owner(s) of Unit # |
| Authowledgment | |
| (In An Individual Capaci | ty) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on //- WYNETTE LIEBERMAN | 10 - 2009 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) | Official Seal Pricila R Dias Victary Public State of Illinois y Commission Expires 03/20/2012 |
| Acknowledgment (In A Representative Capa | acity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me onas | |
| | f authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) |
| of | Q |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment was sig | gned) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 30 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS) | |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK) | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Mis condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our succesacknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration Declaration. | Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) ssors and assigns do hereby execute and |
| EXECUTED this 1 day of 1 2007. | Δ. |
| SHIRLEY P SCHUN | Shiplan Scholan |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| | |
| Co-Owner's Prime a Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 & mission HIUS NOTETIBLE IL 60062 | Being owner(s) of Unit #_504_ in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 100% ownership in the common elements. 2, 402500 |
| Acknowledgmer (In An Incividual Cap This instrument was acknowledged before me on _A | nt pacity) |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) Notary Public Signature | Commission Expires 10/19/2011 |
| Acknowledgmen (In A Representative C | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me or as | |
| (name) (typ | e of authority, e.g., officer, trust(e, etc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment was | signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 31 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/o | of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a ration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 12 day of Nov Ether Herbstman Owner's Printed Name | |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1747 5. Mission Hills North Luck, 12, 60062 | Being owner(s) of Unit # 50/ in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 1207 common elements. |
| Ackno. (In An Indiv | IPLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING Including Capacity) The contact was a second contact with the contact was a second contact with the contact with the contact was a second contact with the contact |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment a | **OFFICIAL SEAL* Peter Grives Notary Public, State of Illinois ***Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2012 |
| | viedgment ntative Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | e me on 200 by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, truste a stc.) |
| of | ment was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 32 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK) | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our su acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration. | ccessors and assigns, do hereby execute and |
| EXECUTED this <u>1</u> タ day of <u>ルッレ</u> 20 | 0 <u>.7</u> |
| Helen Bronson | Thelon Bronson |
| Owner's Princed Name | Owner's Signature |
| | |
| Co-Owner's Printer Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1760 1500 Hus Rel 1200 Km Ar 11 6060 | Being owner(s) of Unit #_//2 in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having///161% ownership in the common elements. |
| | ment Capacity) 1/2 Nov 2009 by Peter Grivas |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) Notary Public Signature | Peter Grives Notary Public, State of Illinois Wy Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2012 |
| Acknowledg (In A Representativ | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | e on by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustos, etc.) |
| of (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment | was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 33 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Missis condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Cobelow, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our success acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration Declaration. | ondominium, and by my (our) signature(s |
| EXECUTED this <u>Alth</u> day of November 2009. |) |
| SOL LERWERU | Owner's Signature |
| Owner's Printed Name | Ownér's Signature |
| MARRIA LERNER | Marin Lines |
| Co-Owner's Printed Hame | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 17to U. KNOW HUS Rd. Northbrick R. Gorge Co. | Being owner(s) of Unit # |
| NOTE: A <u>NOTARY</u> MUST COMPLETE <u>ON</u> Auknowiedgment | E OF THE FOLLOWING |
| (In An Incividual Capac | ity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on No. | venbera, 2009 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) Western J. Kettern Notary Public Signature | OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH T KATOR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELLINOIS STY COMMISSION EXPRESSMENTS |
| Acknowledgment (In A Representative Cap | acity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ | 200 by |
| (name) (type of | of authority, e.g., officer, trustee etc.) |
| | |
| of | aned) |
| The state of the s | anea) |
| Notary Public Signature | |
| Totally 1 abile digitature | |

0935518068 Page: 34 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK) | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our su acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Decla Declaration. | iccessors and assigns, do hereby execute and |
| EXECUTED this 12 day of Nov. 20 Sylvia Miller | Solven The Ol |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printer: Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: THO PROXING HUS ROLL DESCRIPTIONS DESCRIPTI | Being owner(s) of Unit # In the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having/% ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLET | |
| (In An Individual | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me c | 1 //- /2- 2009 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above | |
| NOISIN PUDIC Signature () | OFFICI L SEA'- ARMINEH MADP JOSIAN Otary Public - Stat. of Illinois Commission Expires 12-15-2009 |
| Acknowledg (In A Representativ | ment |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | e on by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trusing, etc.) |
| of (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment | was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 35 of 59

STATE OF ILLINOIS OF COOK COUNTY OF COOK COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the Declaration.

| EXECUTED this day of | 200 |
|--|--|
| PHILIP MALVIN | Philip Maluin POA Owner's Signature Reville (Rele) Malui |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| CELE MALVIN | Rentlo (Cele) make |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 MISSIGN HILLS RD MORTHBROOK, 11 | Being owner(s) of Unit # <u> </u> |
| NOTE: A <u>NOTARY</u> MUST COMPL | ETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| Acknowle (In An Individu | ual Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | on 11/11 2009 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment and Relita A. Dan | |
| Notary Public Signature | |
| Acknowle (In A Represent | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | me on 200 by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) |
| of (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment | ent was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | Co |

0935518068 Page: 36 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | • |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the condominium established by the aforesaid Declaratio below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our s acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration. | uccessors and assigns, do hereby execute and |
| EXECUTED this 12 day of November 2 | .00 9 . |
| A.U.I.G.I.V.A. STOLTZNIFR. Owner's rainted Name | Surgina Staffaner Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printer, Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 : Mission Hills Rd Unit 758 Northleisek, Dl. 60062 | Being owner(s) of Unit # |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLE | TE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| /icknowled | |
| (In An In dividue | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | on November 12009 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above Jack J. Katar Notary Public Signature | COPPICAL SEAL ALMOSS ACTION PROJECT STATE OF ALMOSS ATT COMMISSION (COMMISSION |
| Acknowled | Igment |
| (In A Representati | live Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before r | |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendmen | nt was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |
| | |

0935518068 Page: 37 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|
| COUNTY OF COOK | } | | | | |
| The undersigned condominium established below, on behalf of mysacknowledge the foregoin Declaration. | by the aforesa self/ourselves, a | aid Declaration and my/our su | of Condominiur ccessors and a | n, and by my (ssigns, do here | our) signature(s) |
| EXECUTED this | 13_ day of/ | <u>VOV.</u> 20 | 09 | Ma | 1-1 |
| THE RONALD L. RII | esberg 1 | LIVINGTA | NST 90/ | WW The Polymenture | eury |
| Owns: 5 Tiple G Tealthe | | | OFFICIAL SEAL BARA D MORGAN | Ograficie | |
| Co-Owner's Printer Name | • | NOTARY E | UBLIC - STATE OF ETB | s Signature | |
| Unit Address: 1749 | 713510N | ham | ****** | wner(s) of Unit | |
| HILL | 5 ROAD | | # <u>~/0(</u> | in the Missi | |
| NORTH | BROOK IL | 60062 | | ninium M-3 Asso //23 % ownerst | |
| | | | | elements. | |
| NOTE: | A NOTARY ME | OST COMPLET | E ONE OF THE | FOLLOWING | |
| | | Ar knowledg | ment | | |
| | . (Ir | n An Incividual | | | |
| This instrument w | as acknowledge | ed before ma co | 1 | 200_ by | • |
| (name of unit owner | r(s) signing ame | ndment above | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Notary Public Signature | | - | | 74. | |
| × | (in A | Acknowledg Representativ | | 150 | |
| This instrument | | N 1- | on 100 | emker | 2, 200 9 by |
| or Chase B | (name) J | | (type of authority | /, e.g., officer, tr | ustre, etc.) |
| (name of unit owner(s) o | n behalf of who | m amendment | was signed) | | • |
| Boultane | a DMUL | san, | | | |
| Notary Public Signature | | | · | | |

0935518068 Page: 38 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | The state of the s |
| condominium established by the aforesaid Deci below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/ | of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a aration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 13 day of NOV | 2009 |
| MARGARET FOLTYN | THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 MISSION HILL #402_ NORTH BROOK. 1660 | Being owner(s) of Unit # 402 in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 2.09% ownership in the common elements. |
| ACKN | MPLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING owledgment (vidt al Capacity) a mc on13200 9 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment Notary Rubilc Signature | |
| | owledgment sentative Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged bel | ore me on by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, truster, etc.) |
| of (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amen | dmont use airmod |
| (nemo or our ownerfa) on penalt or wholl singl | anien was sidnari |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 39 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS) | • |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/or | f the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, ration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(sur successors and assigns, do hereby execute and eclaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 10 day of Wood No. | <u> 12869</u> pc |
| Arline Silverman | adini Silverman |
| Owner's Princed Name | acino sucieman |
| A TOWN | Owner's Signature |
| | |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 Pission Hills Rd. #500 Northbrow, IL 60062 | Being owner(s) of Unit #_506_ in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 1.1716% ownership in the common elements. |
| | common elements. |
| Acknow (In An Indivi | PLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING description of the following |
| This instrument was acknowledged before n | (/), |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment at | ove) |
| Ethel Rechtoris Notary Public Signature | OFFICIAL SEAL FINEL RECHTORIS NOTAGE OF BLIC - STATE OF BLINOIS MY COMPAGE ADDRES: 10/27/12 |
| Acknow | ledgment |
| | stative Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | e me on 200 by |
| (name) | /hypo of authority and office to the control of the |
| (Hairie) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustee atc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendm | ent was signed) |
| | |
| Notary Public Signature | |
| | |

0935518068 Page: 40 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS) | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK) | |
| condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our su acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration. | accessors and assigns, do hereby execute and ration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| | 09 |
| MARIO VENTRELLI | Mario Mentrella |
| Owner's Princed Name | Ownér's Signature |
| MARGO VENTRELLI | Owner's Signature Maryo Ventrelli Co-Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printer, Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 17400 MISSIOU HILLS RD NORTH BROOK, II 60062 | Being owner(s) of Unit # <u>/0 </u> in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having <u>/.55</u> % ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLET | TE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| This instrument was acknowledged before mc of MARIO & MARIO USNIRECLI | Capacity) |
| (range of unit owner(s) signific amondment shows | 4) _x |
| Notary Public Signature | "GFFIC LE SEAL" MARICLE, VENTRELLI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION CAPITES 4/28/2010 |
| Acknowledg | |
| (In A Representativ | re Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | |
| (name) | as(type of authority, e.g., officer, trustco, etc.) |
| . • | C. |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment | was signed) |
| | . * |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 41 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and m | s) of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a eclaration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) by/our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and see Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 19 day of Nov | \sim |
| ROBENT J- ZALL Owner's Printed Name | rated J. May |
| | Owner's Signature |
| BETTY ZALL | Bith Sall |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 <u>M155104</u> H111 S <u>M10R7H13</u> R00/T, 1 600 6 | Being owner(s) of Unit #/oin the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 2./50% ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST C | OMPLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| | oowledgment |
| (in An ii | dividual Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before T: Zall | |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendme | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |
| Annund Makes Notary Public Signature | OFFICIAL SEAL. ARMINEH MACTORIAN Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expire 12-15-2009 |
| Aci | knowledgment |
| | resentative Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged b | pefore me on, 200 by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trus (ec. etc.) |
| of | 8 |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom am | endment was signed) |
| 4 | |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 42 of 59

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

| condominium established by the | are) Owner(s) of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Associ aforesaid Declaration of Condominium, and by my (our) sign |
|---------------------------------|--|
| below, on behalf of myself/ours | elves, and my/our successors and assigns, do hereby executed to the Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 |
| | 6. Z |
| EXECUTED this 18 da | y of <u>N N N 2004</u> . |
| my LEON ADAMS. | CHICAGO TITLE Leva Cidas |
| / Owner's Printed Name | LAND THUST Co Owner's Signature |
| CATHELINE ADAM | 5 3220 5 2004 CANE Co-Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | # 1 Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 1. 15510 A | little C |
| # 401 NONTHY NOK | |
| 11 6006 | Condominium M-3 Association, a |
| O | having 2.09// % ownership in the common elements. |
| | Continuit elements. |
| NOTE: A NOT | ARY MUST COMPLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| | Ar knowledgment |
| • | (In An Individual Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknown | owledged before me on NOV 18 2009 by LEON AND |
| CATRILING ADAMS | owiedged before the Cit 100 ? The 200 I by Econo 475 f |
| (hame of unit owner(s) signi | ing amendment above) |
| S 201 | OFFICIAL SEAL |
| () com glider | SAM GLICKMAN |
| Notary Public Signature | Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 28, 2012 |
| | Acknowledgment |
| | (In A Representative Capacity) |
| This instrument was ack | nowledged before me on |
| | as |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustes, etc |
| of | |
| | of whom amendment was signed) |

0935518068 Page: 43 of 59

| STATE OF IELINOIS | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK) | |
| condominium established by the aforesaid Declibelow, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/ | of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a aration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 2/ day of Movem | |
| RITA SEIDMAN | Mita Seedman |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| | |
| Co-Owner's Printag Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| # | oo ownord dignature |
| Unit Address: #35 | Being owner(s) of Unit |
| NORTHERME TL 6006 | # 305 in the Mission Hills |
| NORTHBENCE, 11. 6006 | Condominium M-3 Association, and |
| Ox | having/ <u>/14/8</u> % ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE 1 NO | |
| NOTE: A <u>NOTARY</u> MUST CO | MPLETE <u>ONE</u> OF THE FOLLOWING |
| Δ· _{ν', γ', γ} | owledgment |
| | ividual Capacity) |
| RITA Seldman | me or November H 200 9 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment | above) OFFICIAL SEAL |
| X ANION | JEKALD H. COLLAND |
| X //X/1/4 //. | NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/17/10 |
| Notary Public Signature | CANADA EAPIRES:08/17/10 |
| rectary rubiic olgriature | Q _A |
| | owledgment sentative Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged bef | ore me on by |
| | as |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, truster, etc.) |
| of | |
| or (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amen | dment was signed) |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | , |
| Noton, Bublic Signature | |
| Notary Public Signature | |
| | |

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| STATE OFFLORIDA | |
|-------------------|-------|
| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) |
| COUNTY OF PALM | BEACH |

Notary Public Signature

The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the Declaration. day of Workfully 2009 Owner's Printed Name Owner's Signature Co-Owner's Signature Unit Address: Being owner(s) of Unit MESON HIMS Rd #_510 in the Mission Hills Northkiank R 60062 Condominium M-3 Association, and having/3195% ownership in the common elements. NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING Ac knowledgment (in An Individual Capacity) 2009 by Girest and Sally Willer This instrument was acknowledged before me on A (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) MARIA CAROLINA DUQUE Notary Public, State of Florida Commission#DD624240 My comm. expires Dec. 20, 2010 Notary Public Signature Acknowledgment (In A Representative Capacity) This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10000 200 7 (name) (type of authority, e.g., officer, tructer, etc.) musimosono (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment was signed)

> MARIA CAROLINA DUQUE Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission# DD624240 My comm. expires Dec. 20, 2010

0935518068 Page: 45 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Miscondominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of obelow, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our success acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration Declaration. | Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) |
| EXECUTED this 24 day of November 2009 | |
| Edward J. Schwartz | Edwarf J Sulman S Owner's Signature |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| | |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| tolog also in Hills Rd | oo omioi a oignatuta |
| Unit Address: 1/9/01/VI SSI ON | Being owner(s) of Unit |
| marcac | # 404 in the Mission Hills |
| 11.903-1 | Condominium M-3 Association, and having 3580% ownership in the |
| | common elements. |
| | |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLETE O | NE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| /« knowledgmen | f |
| (In An Ind'vidual Cap | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me or A | lar. 24. 2009 by |
| Edward J. Schwartz | |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment above) | |
| ~~~~ | FFICIA'L SEAL |
| Armino Machine ARMIN | IEH MADROCISIAN |
| | ublic – State (1) linols (1) liselon Expires 12 (5-2009 (2) |
| Acknowledgmen | ······································ |
| (In A Representative Ca | |
| This inchment was released to the | 0,5 |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on | 200by |
| (name) (type | e of authority, e.g., officer, tructes, etc.) |
| of | C |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment was | signed) |
| , and annotal an admin of mileting disconditions was | ବାଧି । ବର୍ଷ |
| Natory Public Signature | |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 46 of 59

STATE OF ILLINOIS UNOFFICIAL COPY COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a condominium established by the aloresald Declaration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) below, on behalf of myselflourselves, and my/our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the Declaration

| EXECUTED this <u>2014</u> day of <u>NAV</u> 2009. | | |
|--|--|---|
| ERMA MANGIONE-ROSONE | Erma Mangione-Rosone | |
| Owner's Printed Name | | |
| | Co-Owner's Signature | |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Being owner(s) of Unit | |
| Unit Address 1940 Mission His Rd. | # 10 4 in the Mission Hiss Condominium M-3 Association, and | |
| Cart 104 | having 4/1/% ownership in the common elements. | |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLETE | ONE OF THE FOLLOWING | |
| Acknowledgme | The same of the contract of th | • |
| | | _ |
| This instrument was acknowled or it before me on | | • |
| Erma Mangione - Rosone (name of unit owner(s) signing amenica ant above) | OFFICIAL SEAL | |
| | ARMINEH MADROOSIAN Notary Public - State of Illinois | |
| Arment Make | My Commission Expires 12-15-2009 | |
| Notary Public Signature | | - |
| Acknowledge (in A Representative | a Capacity) | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | 2000 | y |
| | 8 (type of authoray, 4 g., officer, trustee, etc.) | - |
| | \sum_{\subseteq} \sum_{ | |
| of | was signed) | |
| Notary Public Signature | Statement and Statement and Statement | |

STATE OF ILLINOIS UNOFFICIAL COPY

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the Declaration.

| EXECUTED this 17th day of 100/ 20 | 0.7 |
|---|--|
| BEVERLY LAUREN | Develo James |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| A. D. L. L. Manne | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | |
| Unit Address: 1740 | Being owner(s) of Unit # 3 0 / in the Mission Hills |
| Mor Hook IL books | Condominium M-3 Association, and having / 97.36 ownership in the common elements. (91)4 |
| NOTE: A <u>NOTARY</u> MUST COMPLE | TE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| Acknowled In An Individua | gment I Censcity) |
| (III All Hitharon | on NOV 17 son I'm barely Layer |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | |
| | |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment show | NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS |
| × 1/11/0/ | MY.COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/17/10 |
| New 1 th | Commission of the commission o |
| Notary Public Signature | ⁴ / ₂ , |
| Acknowled | doment |
| (In A Represents | ative Capac ^y .y) |
| • | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | me di |
| (name) | (type of authority, u.g., officer, trustee, etc.) |
| | |
| of | ent was signed) |
| Lateral and annual process of a | ent was signed) |
| | |
| Notary Public Signature | CV |

0935518068 Page: 48 of 59

STATE OF ILLINOIS UNDFFICIAL COPY COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the Declaration.

| EXECUTED this Way of November 200 | |
|--|---|
| Wher's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| o-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Init Address: 201 1740 E.MISSION HILLS LP XIRTH BLOWN, IN. 60062 | Being owner(s) of Unit # _ O in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having /8/8/3% ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLET | E <u>ONE</u> OF THE FOLLOWING |
| Acknowledge (In An Individual C | |
| | 11/18 2009 by Joyce Achaeca |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment acve) May Mar Cle avy Notary Public Signature | OFFICIAL SEAL MARY FRAN CLEARY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/08/12 |
| Acknowledge (In A Representativ | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | on 200 by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) |
| of | was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | CO |

0935518068 Page: 49 of 59

| 'ATE OF ILLINOIS | en e |
|--|---|
| DUNTY OF COOK | |
| ndominium established by the atoresad Decisional low, on behalf of myselflourselves, and myfour a knowledge the foregoing amendment to the Deci interation. | aration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 18th day of November : | 2009 |
| ary Print Collins | Owner's Signature |
| Mules Little 1 waters of the first of the fi | |
| o-Owner's Printed I was | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Init Address: 1740 Mission Hills Rd. North proof IL bro 62 # 310 | Being owner(s) of Unit # 3/0 In the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 13/19 % ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A <u>NOTARY</u> MUSI COMPI A.kay A. (In An Inchib | vigment al Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before m | November 18, 2009 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment about 1 Kator | |
| Notary Public Signature | ledgment |
| (In A Represent | Militie Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | |
| Comment of the Commen | (type of authority, e.g., officer, (1) are, etc.) |
| of (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amends | ment was signed). |
| Notary Public Signature | en e |

0935518068 Page: 50 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS) | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK) | |
| condominium established by the aforesaid Debelow, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and myself/ourselves, and myself/ourselves. | of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a claration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) y/our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and a Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 17 day of 7/201 | <u></u> |
| Shorto Lewis | Ship Lews |
| Owner's Fricted Name | Owner's Signature |
| | |
| Co-Owner's Printe I Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1746 P. Sono Huo Pol North Polls 1 Footor | Being owner(s) of Unit #_4/2 in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 1311% ownership in the common elements. |
| Aci | COMPLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING Chowledgment (divi jual Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | ore moon / 7 /un/ 2009 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendme Man Dan Mag Notary Public Signature | "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY DICKSON Notary Public, State of Illinois Art Chimilasian Expires Nev. 96, 2012 |
| | knowledgment resentative Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged t | perfore me on 200 by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, aus se, etc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom am | endment was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 51 of 59

INOFFICIAL COPY

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the Declaration.

| EXECUTED this 16th day of 10v. 200 | 2 0 |
|---|--|
| SEANETTE KISMAN | Jeane the Eisman |
| Owner's Printed Name . | Oviner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address. 1740 mission Hulls 4 Minhork Je 9 0 0 6 2 | Being owner(s) of Unit # <u>3 0 3</u> in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having/ <u>381</u> % ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLET | TE <u>ONE</u> OF THE FOLLOWING |
| Acknowledg In An Individual | Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowled; the fore me of Jeanette Elsman | The state of the s |
| (name of unit owner(a) signing amendment shove Asiah J. Ketor Notary Public Signature | OFFICIAL BEAL ANDTHY THRIFTOR MOTHRY PUBLIC: STATE OF ELLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESSMENTS |
| Acknowled (In A Representati | gment ive Capac'(y) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before in | |
| (name) | (type of authority, s.g., officer, trustee, etc.) |
| of | nt was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 52 of 59

STATE OF ILLINOIS NO FFICIAL COPY COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned is an (are) Owner(s) of the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a condominium established by the aforesaid Declaration of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our successors and assigns, do hereby execute and acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the Declaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the Declaration.

| EXECUTED this 16th day of November 200 | 2 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / |
|--|---|
| Helens. Behr | Owner's Signature |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Unit Address: 1740 M5000 HWS Rd. Dollows 2. 60062 | Being owner(s) of Unit # 204 in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 3/35% ownership in the common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COMPLET | E ONE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| Acknowledge (In An Individual (In Individual (Individual (Individu | Capacity) November 16, 200 9 by |
| Motary Public Signature | IN CONSTITUTE BUTCHERICANO |
| Acknowledg (In A Representativ | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before mo | e on 200 by |
| of (name) of (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amendment Notary Public Signature | (type of authority, a.g., officer, trustee, etc.) was signed) |

0935518068 Page: 53 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS) | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| condominium established by the aforesaid Declara- below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/ou acknowledge the foregoing amendment to the D Declaration. | the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a ation of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) ir successors and assigns, do hereby execute and ecclaration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 24 day of Movember | 200 <u>9</u> / 0 4 1 |
| SUSANT. LIETZO | Susan July |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| ALBERT & LIETZO | Co-Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printc∂ Name | CO-Owner's Orgination |
| Unit Address: | Being owner(s) of Unit |
| 1740 HISDON HULLS Rel | # 2// in the Mission Hills |
| WANDER R. A. 60062 | Condominium M-3 Association, and |
| Ox | having 2.237% ownership in the |
| | common elements. |
| NOTE: A NOTARY MUST COM | IPLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| Aricho | wiedgment |
| | rio(val Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | me or Nov. 24 2009 by |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment a | (DVG) */4/500000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| Sture Malo | HOTOMAN AND STREET AND |
| Notary Public Signature | The second secon |
| Ackno | wiedgment |
| | entative Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | ore me on 200 by |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trustae, etc.) |
| | |
| of (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amend | ment was signed) |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amen | Attorit was signout |
| | |
| Notary Public Signature | No. of the second second |

0935518068 Page: 54 of 59

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | • |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| condominium established by the aforesaid Declarate below, on behalf of myself/ourselves, and my/our | the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, a tion of Condominium, and by my (our) signature(s) successors and assigns, do hereby execute and claration pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the |
| EXECUTED this 31 day of Nov | 200_9 |
| Owner's Printed Name | Owner's Signature |
| Co-Owner's Printed Name | Co-Owner's Signature |
| | · · |
| Unit Address: 1740 11510N 141CCS 20 10062 | Being owner(s) of Unit #_3//in the Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, and having 23289% ownership in the common elements. |
| | PLETE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING |
| | ledgment dual Capacity) |
| | ne or Nov 30 2009 by Willim |
| (name of unit owner(s) signing amendment ab | |
| · · | ledgment ntative Capacity) |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | |
| (name) | (type of authority, e.g., officer, trunce), etc.) |
| of | |
| (name of unit owner(s) on behalf of whom amenda | nent was signed) |
| Notary Public Signature | |

0935518068 Page: 55 of 59

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CERTIFICATION AS TO OWNER APPROVAL

| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) |
|-------------------|-----------|
| COUNTY OF COOK |) SS) |

I, GERALDINE GOLDBURY, state that I am the Secretary of the Board of Managers of Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation and condominium, and as such Secretary and the keeper and custodian of the books and records of said condominium, I hereby certify that the persons whose ibed to a in the country of Country Clark's Office names are subscribed to the foregoing instruments represent Owners having at least 3/4 of the total vote in the Condominium.

0935518068 Page: 56 of 59

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO MORTGAGEES

| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) |
|-------------------|-----------|
| COUNTY OF COOK |) SS) |

the Secretary of the Board of Managers of Mission Hills Condominium M-3 Association, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation and condominium, and that pursuant to Article XII, Section 8 of the Declaration of Condominium Ownership for said condominium, written notice of the foregoing amendment has been sent by certified mail to all mortgages of record against any Unit in the aforesaid condominium, not less that ten (10) days prior to the date of this afforevit.

Levelare Mybeldium**

Levelare Mybeldium**

Secretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10 m day of December 200 9

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
VIRGINIA H HUNT
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/18/10

0935518068 Page: 57 of 59

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DODO 0 That part of Lots 1, 2, and 3, lying Easterly of the Centerline of Sanders Road of County Clerk's Division of Section 1 Township 42 North, Runge 12 East of the third Principal Meridian, described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast Corner of said Lot 1, thence South 89°32' west (for the purpose of describing this land the East line of said Lots 1, 2 and 3 is taken as "North") 2(0),20 feet; thence South 13°25'45" West, 341.32 feet; therce South 84°47'40" East, 126.54 feet; thence South 74'16'25" East, 42.32 feet; thence North 57°49'53" East, 147.56 Feet; thence South 24°16'22" East, 142.92 feet; thence South 74° 16'20" East, 41.73 feet; thence North 63'35'13" East, 132.08 feet; thence South 28°25'22" East, 112.67 feet; thence South 74°16'20" East, 359.15 feet; thence outh 65°15'11" East, 252.31 feet; thence North 66°32'40" East, 143.00 feet; thence North 65. feet; thence East 160.54 feet; thence North 66°32'40" (23%, 100.00 feet; thence South 14°37'05" East, 45.13 Seet; thence South 35.54'57" East, 120.00 feet; thence South 19"56'51" West; 333.50 feet; thence South 39°46'31". West 332.02 feet; thence South 50°15' East 50.52 feet to the point of beginning; thence North 39.45 East, 12.00 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 4.35 feet; thence North 39°45' Ezst, 8.00 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 1.65 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 23.03 feet; thonce South 50°15' East, 1.65 feet; thence North 39 45' East, 4.66 feet; thence

UNOFFICIAL COPY

South 50°15' Bant, 4.35 feet; thence Earth 30°45' Enst, 22.36 feet; thence North 50°15' Went, 4.61 feet; thence North 39'45' East, 10.00 feet; thance North 50*15' Must, 0.36 fact; thance North 30*45' East, 8.07 feet; thence Morth 50°15' West, 1.63 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 15.92 feet; thence South SO*15' Hast, 1.64 feet; thence North 39'45 East, 4.69 feet; thance South 50°15' East, 4.36 feet; thence North 39*45' East, 21.34 feet; thence Morth .50°15' Nost, 4.36 feet; thence Horth 35°45' East, 4.68 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 0.17 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 8.03 feet; thence North 50°15' feet West, 0.17 feet; thence North 35°45' East, 8.00 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 1.65 icet; thence North 39°45' Rast, 22.93 feet; thence South 50*15' East, 1.65 feet; thence North 39*45' East, 4.68 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 4.35 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 21.73 feet; thence North 50:25' West, 4.36 feet; thence North 35:45' East, 8.01 feet; thence North 50:15' West, 1.64 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 16.04 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 1.63 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 4.67 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 4.37 feet: thence North 19°45' East, 44.29 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 7.35 feet; thence North 33°45' East, 4.66 feet; thunca North 50°15' West, 1.65 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 23.05 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 1.65 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 8.04 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 4.35 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 12.02 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 13.07 feet; thence Forth 39°45' East, 4.06 feet; thence South 50°15' E:5', 29.73 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 4.06 feel; thence South 50°15' East, 25.26 feet; thence South 23°45' West, 22.04 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 4.38 feet; thence South 39"45' West, 4.67 feet; throce South 50°15' East, 1.62 feet; thence South 39°65 West, 15.89 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 1.64 fat; thence South 39°45' West, 7.94 feet; thence South 50°15' West, 0.27 feet; thence South 39°45' Mast, 9.35 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 0.27 feat; thence South 39°45' West, 8.05 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 1.64 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 16.00 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 1.62 feat; thence South 39°45' West, 4.71 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 4.38 feet; thence South 35°45' Wast, 21.34 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 4.36 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 8.04 feat; thence South 50°15' East, 1.64 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 15.98 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 1.63 fest; thence South 39°45' West, 4.71 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 4.37 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 21.31 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 4.35 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 8.04 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 1.65 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 16.15 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 1.56 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 4.69 feet; thence South 12°20'

0935518068 Page: 59 of 59

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Bont 6.67 feet; thenne North 77"40" Bast, 2,00 feet; thomes South 12"20' East, 1.00 feet; themee South, 77"40' West, 2:00 feet; thence South 12"20' East, 6.36 feet; thomas Boxth 77.40 East, 2.00 feet; thence South 12°20' East, 1.00 feet; thence South 77°40' West, 2.00 feet; thence South 12°20' East, 6.69 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 4.67 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 1.67 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 23.01 feet; thence South 39*45' West; 1.65 feet; thence South 50°J5' East, 8.05 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 0.37 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 7.95 feet; chance North 39°45' East, 0.17 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 4.72 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 15.05 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 4.02 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 46.55 feet; thence North 50°13' Jest, 4.02 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 46.55 feet; thence North 50°13' Jest, 4.02 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 15.11 fre: thence North 50*15' West, 4.68 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 0.17 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 7.98 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 0.17 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 8.01 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 1.6' Teet; thence North 50°15' West, 23.04 feet; thence North 39°45' East 1.64 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 4.68 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 4.36 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 16.62 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 2.86 feet; thence South 50°15' East, 1.00 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 2.86 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 20°15' East, 20°15' 16.02 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 1.66 feat; thence South 39°45' West, 4 68 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 4.34 feet; thence South 39°45' West, 21.95 feet; thence North 50*15 %est, 25.38 fret; thence South 39°45' West, 4.00 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 29.66 feet; thence North 39°45' East, 4.00 feet; thence North 50°15' West, 17.03 feet, to the point of beginning in Cook County, Illinois. 17/3 Office

Commonly Known As:

1440 Mission Hills Road Northbrook, Illinois 60062

Permanent Index Number: through and including:

04-18-200-017-1001 04-18-200-017-1060